35 ±3
2W: 23 ±3
L
d
W
H
ø2.7
0.6

20W-25W* 15 13 60 42 7 6 10 2.7 36 15.0 1R0 - 1K0 1K1 - 150K
*NB: 20W & 25W Devices Terminations are not crimped
How to Order
SQP W 20 1R0 F
Common Part
W - Wire
R - Metal Film
Element
2 - 2 Watts
3 - 3 Watts
5 - 5 Watts
etc
Rated Power Resistance Value
SQP - Axial Type
SQZ - Pluggable Type
SQM - Vertical Type
SPS - Vertical Type
SQH - Horizontal Type
SQB - Horizontal Type
(with bracket)
0.1 ohm
(1 milliohm) R10
1 ohm
(1000 milliohms) 1R0
1K ohm
(1000 ohms) 1K0
1M ohm
(1000000 ohms) 1M0
Resistance Tolerance
F - ±1%
G - ±2%
J - ±5%
K - ±10%
Literature No. 1773285
Issued: 10-08
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified.
Specifications subject to
change.
tycoelectronics.com
passives.tycoelectronics.com
High Power Resistors
Type SQ Series
Type SQZ - Recommended
PCB Hole Dimensions
Power
Rating a b p
5W 2.0 0.8 15
7W 2.0 0.8 20
10W 2.0 0.8 32
15W 2.0 0.8 32
20W_25W 3.5 1.0 42
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Wirewound Resistors - Through Hole category: